FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



CONTACT: Becca Duvall Communications Manager PH: 770-424-0060 ext. 10838 RebeccaD@LGEccu.org

LGE Community Credit Union recognized with 2023 Gold Level Cigna Healthy Workforce Designation[™]

Atlanta, Ga. (Feb. 12, 2024) – Cigna Healthcare has selected LGE Community Credit Union as a recipient of their 2023 Gold Level Healthy Workforce Designation for demonstrating a strong commitment to improving the health and vitality of its employees through a workplace well-being program.

"We're honored to be recognized with the Gold Level Cigna Healthy Workforce Designation" said Ryan Napier, vice president of human resources. "Investing in our employees' well-being isn't just the right thing to do - it's a smart business decision. That's why I'm incredibly proud of the comprehensive benefits and wellness programs we've built here at LGE. From on-site lunch and learns to our personalized wellness rewards program, we're committed to supporting our team members in every aspect of their lives."

"Higher vitality is linked to a more motivated, connected, and productive workforce," said Kari Knight Stevens, executive vice president and chief human resources officer, The Cigna Group. "Employers that foster vitality will fuel a healthier workplace and drive business and economic growth. That's why we're proud to recognize employers for their efforts to prioritize multiple dimensions of wellness, build a culture of health, and boost employee engagement."

The Cigna Healthy Workforce Designation evaluates organizations based on the core components of their well-being program, including leadership and culture, program foundations and execution, policies and accommodations, and additional areas. Organizations recognized with this designation set the standard of excellence for organizational health and vitality.

About LGE Community Credit Union

Ranked the #1 credit union in Georgia by Forbes and one of America's Best Credit Unions 2024 by Newsweek, LGE Community Credit Union connects metro Atlanta and northwest Georgia to best-in-class financial products, expert advice, and personalized service. Since 2010, LGE has given back over \$2 million to local nonprofit organizations and individuals in need through the LGE Community Outreach Foundation. For more information about LGE, visit LGEccu.org. Federally insured by NCUA.

###